	Appendix M: Parent-Child Home Program 
Required Communities and Affiliated PCHP Lead Agencies

	The Parent-Child Home Program is intended to serve high needs families.  Selection of appropriate families for PCHP is required.  “High needs” children are defined as children who have two or more risk factors linked to poor school and life outcomes:


o Children and parents with special needs;
o Children whose home language is not English;
o Families and children involved with multiple state agencies;
o English language learners;
o Recent immigrants;
o Children with parents who are deployed and are not living on a military base;
o Low-income households;
o Parents with less than a high school education, and
o Children who are homeless or move more than once a year.

	Communities Required to Offer the Parent-Child Home Program
	PCHP Lead Agency
	PCHP Contact Name
	PCHP Email Address

	Dorchester
Allston/Brighton
Roslindale
S. Boston
Charlestown
Roxbury
Mattapan
Hyde Park
East Boston
South End
Jamaica Plain
	Family Nurturing Center
	Lydia Brown
	lbrown@familynurturing.org

	Ayer , Shirley
	Ayer Shirley Regional School District
	Deanna Christie
	dchristie@asrsd.org

	Brookline
	Brookline Public Schools
	Deborah Fellman
	deborah_fellman@brookline.k12.ma.us

	Clinton             
Marlborough     
Nashoba         
	Clinton Public Schools
	Linda Hughes
	hughesl@clinton.k12.ma.us

	Ware
Belchertown
 Palmer
 Monson
South Hadley
Easthampton
Amherst
	Collaborative for Educational Services
	Lin Notzelman
	lnotzelman@collaborative.org

	Waltham
	Communities United Inc.
	Debra Brush
	dbrush@ncscweb.org

	Greenfield 
Turners Falls 
	Community Action of Franklin, Hampshire, and North Quabbin Regions
	Bekki Craig
	rcraig@communityaction.us

	Framingham
	Framingham Public Schools
	Joanne DeOliveira
	jdeolive@framingham.k12.ma.us

	Lawrence
	Greater Lawrence Community Action Council
	Susan Mitchell
	smitchell@glcac.org

	Leominster
	Leominster Public Schools
	Lisa Novelli
	lisa.novelli@leominster.mec.edu

	Lowell
	Lowell Public Schools
	Pat Murphy-Painchaud
	pmurphy@lowell.k12.ma.us

	Lynn
Nahant
Marblehead 
	Lynn Public Schools
	Kathy Westin
	westink@lynnschools.org

	Medford
	Medford Public Schools
	Shelley Gross
	sgross@medford.k12.ma.us

	Barre
Hardwick
Oakham 
Hubbardston
New Braintree
Petersham 
Athol 
Royalson 
Orange
Phillipston 
Templeton
Otter River
Baldwinville
Gardner 
Fitchburg
	Montachusett Opportunity Council
	Cindy Rimbach
	qcpc1@verizon.net

	Newton
	Newton Community Service Center
	Debra Brush
	dbrush@ncscweb.org

	Adams
Cheshire
Clarksburg
Lanesboro
North Adams
Williamstown
	North Adam Public Schools
	Chiara Noetzel
	cnoetzel@ccberkshire.org

	Northampton
	Northampton Public Schools
	Denise Haughton
	dhaughton@northampton-k12.us

	New Bedford
	PACE, Inc.
	Pam Hagberg
	hagberg@paceccw.org.


	Pittsfield
	 Pittsfield Public Schools
	Roseanne McDevitt
	rmcdevitt@pittsfield.net

	Plymouth
	Plymouth Public Schools
	Patricia DeSiata
	pdesiata@plymouth.k12.ma.us

	Quincy
	Quincy Community Action Programs
	Pamela Bonfiglioli
	pbonfiglioli@quincyma.gov

	Salem
	Salem Public Schools
	Joyce Parent
	joyceparent@salemk12.org

	Somerville
	Somerville Public Schools
	Fernanda Villar
	fvillar@k12.somerville.ma.us

	Springfield
	Springfield Public Schools
	Emily Rodriguez
	spfldfsc@verizon.net

	Taunton
	Triumph, Inc.
	Ann Nelson
	pchp@ahsinc.org

	Wareham
	Wareham Public Schools
	Marianne Murphy
	mmurphy@wareham.k12.ma.us

	Watertown
	Watertown Public Schools
	Linda Krieger
	linda.krieger@watertown.k12.ma.us

	Worcester
	Worcester Public Schools
	Beth Vietze
	vietze@worc.k12.ma.us








